गुरू घासीदास विश्वविद्यालय

GURU GHASIDAS VISHWAVIDYALAYA

(A Central University established by the Central Universities Act, 2009, No.25 of 2009) KONI, BILASPUR-495 009 (C.G.) INDIA, कोनी बिलासपुर 495 009 (छ०ग०) भारत Tel. - +91-7752- 260342, 260021 Fax - +91-7752- 260154, 260148, website - <u>www.ggu.ac.in</u>

Ref. No.225/Academic/ 18

Bilaspur, Date- 10/07/2018

Notification

With reference to Admission Notice 2018-19, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur hereby gives another opportunity (to transfer his/her application from one department to another) to its candidates who have already submitted their applications in response to university's admission notice and was unsuccessful to take admission. Such candidates can apply to transfer their applications for admission to the various courses for the academic session 2018-19 where seats are still vacant. No fresh application for admission will be entertained. Following procedure will be followed for this purpose.

- Candidates can apply to transfer their applications upto 12.07.2018, 04.00 PM. Departments will prepare their merit list on the basis of qualifying examinations and will give admission on 13.07.2018 and or 14.07.2018 to such candidates.
- Candidates interested to transfer their application will give a hand written application to the Head of Department (HoD) concern where the candidate wants to take admission. The HoD concern will give his consent on that application and his/her Application Form already available in other departments will be transferred accordingly.
- 3. Admission Committees will be authorized to take appropriate decision while checking documents submitted by the candidates.
- 4. Reservation policy prescribed by the GoI will be followed during these admissions also.

Seats available for admission are attached herewith as Appendix-1.

Endt. 226/Academic/18 Copy to:-

By Order

, Registrak (Acting) Bilaspur, date - 1.0. 7. 2018

1. PS/PA to the Vice Chancellor for information to Vice Chancellor.

- 2. All Deans/HoDs, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur for information and necessary action.
- 3. The Controller of Examinations, Guru Ghasidas Vishawvidyalaya, Bilaspur for information.
- 4. The Finance Officer, Guru Ghasidas Vishawvidyalaya, Bilaspur for information.
- 5. Dean Student Welfare for information and necessary action.

6. Office file.

Assistant Registrar (Academic)